

Legislation Text

File #: 2017-0545, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES 🗆 NO 🛛

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1005787 for Fence and Gate Repair and Installation (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM), Recreation Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). Awarded to A.S.A.P. Landscape Management Group. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,450,000.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on March 8, 2016 for an amount not to exceed \$290,000.00. On December 13, 2016, the BOC approved the 1st renewal for an amount not to exceed \$651,550.00. This contract consists of the installation and repair of fences and gates. Due to inclement weather, fallen trees and the overall dilapidated condition of the detention pond fences, the fence and gate removals and replacement services have increased significantly. This request is for additional funding to continue work on decaying pond fences and to ensure services are not interrupted during the 2017-2018 calendar year.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 to increase the contract for an amount not to exceed \$1,450,000.00 with:

A.S.A.P Landscape Management Group, 2530 Lantrac Court, Decatur, GA 30035

Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,450,000.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE-DeKalb Firm	
2. LSBE Participation:	20%
3. Contract Effective Date:	March 8, 2016
4. Contract Expiration Date:	March 7, 2018
5. Amount Spent To Date:	\$932,606.35
	\$290,000.00 - Initial
	\$642,606.35 - 1 st Renewal
6. Funding:	General - Operating (DWM & RPCA)

Stormwater Administration (R&D)